
2025 Tiffin University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-29   Conf: 14-18   Home: 9-8   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 9-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (429), Opp (400)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (2), Fairbrother (1), Grabowski (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Cady
(2), Crisenberry (1), Deitschel (1), Hatfield (1), Hernandez (1), Westerman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 DeLaPaz, Hilario .362 41-35 116 20 42 7 0 1 22 52 .448 18 6 19 0 .468 1 3 0-0 87 66 5 .968
13 Fairbrother, Andrew .356 51-50 177 55 63 15 0 13 55 117 .661 34 5 46 1 .468 2 0 1-2 81 23 4 .963
23 Hatfield, Ty .350 53-52 197 52 69 17 2 2 27 96 .487 26 6 38 5 .439 1 5 2-4 163 86 6 .976
33 Cady, Griff .316 52-48 171 25 54 10 0 4 39 76 .444 18 14 34 6 .424 0 4 4-9 63 1 5 .928
4 Deitschel, Adam .245 46-33 110 24 27 5 0 1 14 35 .318 21 5 27 1 .384 2 6 1-1 74 1 1 .987
5 Westerman, Luke .185 50-47 135 22 25 4 0 0 11 29 .215 24 11 35 1 .349 2 4 0-0 72 87 11 .935
9 Crisenberry, Colin .315 29-21 73 15 23 3 0 1 16 29 .397 4 2 19 1 .358 2 5 3-5 54 0 3 .947
31 Ruhe, Dylan .313 26-18 67 10 21 10 1 1 14 36 .537 9 2 16 0 .400 2 2 1-1 79 7 0 1.000
16 Adelman, Nate .294 10-5 17 4 5 2 0 1 4 10 .588 6 0 8 0 .478 0 0 0-0 16 1 1 .944
27 Hernandez, Julian .286 25-16 63 8 18 2 0 1 6 23 .365 7 1 20 0 .366 0 1 6-7 31 8 3 .929
32 Brazier, Cal .276 31-31 116 24 32 10 0 6 21 60 .517 11 4 29 5 .356 1 1 0-0 188 8 3 .985
24 Grabowski, Aidan .273 39-35 121 23 33 7 0 3 20 49 .405 11 7 25 2 .364 1 3 7-9 46 65 10 .917
35 Varner, Cadence .273 6-3 11 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 .545 0 0 2 1 .273 0 0 1-2 6 1 1 .875
41 Conceicao, Chavis .267 13-3 15 2 4 0 0 1 2 7 .467 0 1 6 0 .294 1 1 0-0 29 1 0 1.000
14 Clark, Brayden .254 32-17 67 9 17 4 0 0 21 21 .313 6 7 17 1 .370 1 0 0-0 63 3 2 .971
42 Swonger, Logan .176 23-21 68 12 12 1 0 1 15 16 .235 13 4 21 0 .330 3 0 0-0 36 3 0 1.000
10 Clancy, Jack .162 29-17 68 14 11 2 1 1 3 18 .265 10 0 22 0 .269 0 0 6-6 24 0 0 1.000
34 Patellis, Michael .118 17-12 34 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .147 3 0 19 0 .189 0 0 0-0 70 13 1 .988
3 Baileys, Johnny .095 17-7 21 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .095 2 1 11 0 .208 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
25 Nicodemus, Brett .091 9-7 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 28 3 0 1.000
11 Diehl, Alex .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
39 Soha, Jacob .000 6-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
52 Campina, Matt .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 53-53 1667 328 466 100 4 38 295 688 .413 225 76 424 24 .386 19 36 32-46 1243 430 72 .959
Opponents .273 53-53 1654 363 452 84 9 45 317 689 .417 250 61 339 26 .384 23 19 65-81 1262 410 63 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Hayes, Nick 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Otterbacher, Caden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
60 Foy, Cameron 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
39 Soha, Jacob 3.18 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 4 2 6 4 0 0 1 .211 2 3 0 0 0
44 Kaiser, Dylan 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 1 1 7 0 0 1 .231 3 0 0 0 0
20 Swope, Brandon 3.45 1-3 13 6 0 0-0 1 31.1 22 14 12 26 30 4 1 2 .198 3 3 1 0 2
30 Brunecz, Mason 4.32 3-1 18 1 0 0-0 1 41.2 33 23 20 22 32 8 0 2 .213 4 5 0 5 2
7 Johnson, Zach 4.68 2-3 16 3 0 0-0 2 32.2 29 30 17 29 29 5 0 2 .232 4 3 0 3 3
28 Hedges, Trent 5.52 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 17 10 9 7 22 5 2 1 .283 3 0 1 0 0
25 Nicodemus, Brett 5.79 1-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 6 6 6 6 5 2 1 1 .188 0 0 0 2 0
29 Phillips, Keegan 6.26 0-4 11 4 0 0-0 1 23.0 26 19 16 13 11 3 1 1 .289 1 1 0 1 2
18 Ray, Johnathon 6.39 3-5 14 13 4 1-0 0 69.0 66 52 49 30 58 14 1 11 .243 7 11 2 2 2
1 Baileys, Andrew 6.57 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 12.1 12 11 9 15 12 4 0 1 .245 1 1 0 0 0
12 Adelman, Scotty 6.58 7-5 15 14 2 1-0 0 64.1 76 58 47 25 49 11 0 5 .287 6 16 1 2 1
14 Clark, Brayden 6.75 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 6 3 2 4 3 0 2 .368 0 0 0 1 0
37 Madison, Brett 7.04 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 0 23.0 29 21 18 14 22 3 0 4 .319 1 4 0 2 2
8 Yingst, Ryan 7.20 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 4 4 6 4 0 0 1 .063 1 1 0 0 0
38 Feasel, Nick 8.01 3-2 17 5 0 0-0 0 39.1 53 46 35 32 31 14 2 3 .314 7 5 0 1 2
2 Sexton, Steven 8.82 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 30 18 16 1 5 3 1 3 .390 1 3 0 1 0
40 Guerra, Austin 11.17 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 17 12 6 7 4 0 2 .390 0 1 0 3 2
15 Dinnen, Patrick 27.00 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 11 11 2 3 1 0 1 .500 1 3 0 0 0
50 Petrigac, Bret 30.37 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 9 9 5 2 0 0 1 .563 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.42 24-29 188 53 6 2 7 414.2 452 361 296 250 339 84 9 45 .273 46 61 5 23 19
Opponents 5.95 29-24 167 53 1 5 13 420.2 466 326 278 225 424 100 4 38 .280 51 76 2 19 36



PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Conceicao (6), Patellis (6), Hatfield (3), Ruhe (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Guerra 1, Sexton 1, Soha 1,
Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-162), Hatfield (25-34), Ruhe (19-20), Patellis (14-18), Ray (13-14), Swope (7-9), Johnson (6-7),
Baileys (5-5), Nicodemus (5-6), Brunecz (4-4), Feasel (4-5), Madison (4-5), Phillips (4-6), Adelman (3-8), Conceicao (3-4), Sexton (3-4),
Clark (2-2), Hedges (2-2), Petrigac (2-3), Dinnen (1-2), Guerra (1-1), Kaiser (1-1), Soha (1-1), Yingst (1-1)   



2025 Tiffin University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Ruhe, Dylan 86 79 7 0 1.000 0 19 1 .950 2 0
42 Swonger, Logan 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nicodemus, Brett 31 28 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
41 Conceicao, Chavis 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 6 0
10 Clancy, Jack 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Baileys, Johnny 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Diehl, Alex 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Johnson, Zach 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
2 Sexton, Steven 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Baileys, Andrew 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Swope, Brandon 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
28 Hedges, Trent 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Otterbacher, Caden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Petrigac, Bret 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Patellis, Michael 84 70 13 1 .988 0 14 4 .778 6 0
4 Deitschel, Adam 76 74 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brazier, Cal 199 188 8 3 .985 17 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hatfield, Ty 255 163 86 6 .976 8 25 9 .735 3 0
14 Clark, Brayden 68 63 3 2 .971 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 DeLaPaz, Hilario 158 87 66 5 .968 20 0 0 — 0 0
13 Fairbrother, Andrew 108 81 23 4 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Crisenberry, Colin 57 54 0 3 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Adelman, Nate 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Westerman, Luke 170 72 87 11 .935 20 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hernandez, Julian 42 31 8 3 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cady, Griff 69 63 1 5 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Grabowski, Aidan 121 46 65 10 .917 8 0 0 — 0 0
30 Brunecz, Mason 9 1 7 1 .889 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
29 Phillips, Keegan 8 0 7 1 .875 1 4 2 .667 0 0
35 Varner, Cadence 8 6 1 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ray, Johnathon 14 3 9 2 .857 0 13 1 .929 0 0
38 Feasel, Nick 5 2 2 1 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
39 Soha, Jacob 4 3 0 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Adelman, Scotty 13 3 6 4 .692 0 3 5 .375 0 0
40 Guerra, Austin 7 1 3 3 .571 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Madison, Brett 4 1 1 2 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Kaiser, Dylan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Dinnen, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Hayes, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Campina, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
60 Foy, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Yingst, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1745 1243 430 72 .959 92 130 32 .802 17 0
Opponents 1735 1262 410 63 .964 82 64 25 .719 10 0


